

RSA 90/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. M Gogoi, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. B Chakraborty, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Mr. Gogoi submits that the appellant had taken back the brief and for the said reason, steps as directed by this court could not be taken.

Registry to inform the appellant about the next date fixed for orders which is fixed on 05.01.2018.