

GAHC010123492014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/90/2014

ABDUL MATIN LASKAR
S/O HAZI MASUR ALI LASKAR, R/O VILL.
NABIN SONAPUR, PARGANA
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

ABUL HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA and 2 ORS.
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAF BARBHUIYA,
R/O VILL. KAPNARPAR, P.O.KALIBARI
BAZAR, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM., PIN
788150

2:ANOWAR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAF BARBHUIYA
VILL. KAPNARPAR
P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PINN 788150

3:MUSSTT. RIZMA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O MD. NURUL HAQUE LASKAR
R/O HAILKANDI TOWN
WARD NO. 13
P.O. R.P. ROAD
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN 78815

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.B SINHA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S U AHMED

ORDER

Date : 5.1.2018

BEFORE

HON BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr.B.Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

It is submitted that service on the respondents are completed. LCR had also been received by the Section, as per office noted dated 1.10.2016.

Let this matter be listed for hearing in the Part-II hearing list of September, 2018.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant