

GAHC010302502019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 4223/2019

1:ANWAR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAF BARBHUIYA, R/O VILL. KAPNARPAR, P.O.
KALIBARI BAZAR, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN 788150

VERSUS

1:ABDUL MATIN LASKAR
S/O HAZI MASUR ALI LASKAR, VILL. NABIN SONAPUR, PARGANA
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM 788817

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR B SINHA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 20-12-2019

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

Mr. B. Chakravarty, learned counsel for the applicant/ respondent submits that the opposite parties herein have taken up construction work which would prejudicially affect them.

In such circumstances, list on 06.01.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant