

GAHC010302502019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 90/2014

1:ABDUL MATIN LASKAR
S/O HAZI MASUR ALI LASKAR
R/O VILL. NABIN SONAPUR
PARGANA HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:ABUL HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA and 2 ORS.
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAF BARBHUIYA
R/O VILL. KAPNARPAR
P.O.KALIBARI BAZAR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.
PIN 788150

2:ANOWAR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAF BARBHUIYA
VILL. KAPNARPAR
P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PINN 788150

3:MUSSTT. RIZMA BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O MD. NURUL HAQUE LASKAR
R/O HAILKANDI TOWN
WARD NO. 13
P.O. R.P. ROAD
DIST. HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN 788155

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.B SINHA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S U AHMED

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA
ORDER

06.10.2020.

As the appeal is ready for hearing, instead of taking up the Interlocutory Application for injunction in my considered view, the appeal itself can be taken up for hearing.

As the learned counsel agreed, let this matter be listed for hearing on 12.11.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant